Companies Register subject to extension or earlier termination. 

SECTION 2 
SHARE CAPITAL– SHARES 

ARTICLE 6 SHARE CAPITAL 

The share capital is four hundred and eighty-one thousand one hundred and thirty-eight Euros and forty-
four cents (€481,138.44). 

It is divided into forty-eight million one hundred thirteen thousand eight hundred forty-four (48,113,844) 
ordinary shares with a nominal value of one Euro cent (€0,01) each, all fully paid up (the “Shares”). 

ARTICLE 7 CHANGES TO THE SHARE CAPITAL 

The share capital may be increased, reduced or redeemed by a resolution of the Extraordinary General 
Meeting adopted in accordance with the conditions provided for by current laws and regulations and by